Right of Use Lease Assets -$   879,522$   879,522$

Lease Liability - Current -$   (315,692)$   (315,692)$

Lease Liability - Non-Current -$   (715,601)$   (715,601)$

Capital Lease Obligation (143,554)$   143,554$   -$

Deferred Inflow of Resources -$   (519,470)$   (519,470)$

Lease Receivable - Current -$   83,625$   83,625$

Lease Receivable - Non-Current -$   449,032$   449,032$

Beginning Net Position (63,061,907)$   (3,101)$   (63,065,008)$

HOSPITAL SERVICE DISTRICT NO. 1
OF EAST BATON ROUGE PARISH, LOUISIANA
d/b/a LANE REGIONAL MEDICAL CENTER

Notes to Basic Financial Statements

19

Note 2. Summary of Significant Accounting Policies (Continued)

Recently Adopted Accounting Pronouncements (Continued)
Government Accounting Standards Board Statement No. 87 (GASB 87) (Continued)

Statement of Revenues, Expenses and Changes in Net Position:

As Previously
Stated Effect of As Restated

June 30, 2021 Adoption June 30, 2021
DR/(CR) DR/(CR) DR/(CR)

Depreciation and Amortization 5,139,011$   259,174$   5,398,185$

Interest Expense 470,670$   9,195$   479,865$

Rental Expense 313,233$   (266,042)$   47,191$

Other Operating Revenue (43,206,073)$   (10,860)$   (43,216,933)$

Other Non-Operating Revenue (1,949,229)$   6,664$   (1,942,565)$

Change in Net Position 19,884,479$   1,869$   19,886,348$

Government Accounting Standards Board Statement No. 89 (GASB 89)
The objectives of GASB 89, Accounting for Interest Cost Incurred Before the End of a
Construction Period, are to (1) enhance the relevance and comparability of information
about capital assets and the cost of borrowing for a reporting period, and
(2) to simplify accounting for interest cost incurred before the end of a construction period.
This Statement establishes accounting requirements for interest cost incurred before the
end of a construction period.  It requires that interest cost incurred before the end of a
construction period be recognized as an expense in the period in which the cost is incurred